National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Go Back Institute ID: IR-1-P-P-C-35083
Institute Name: PONDA EDUCATION SOCIETYS RAJARAM AND TARABAI BANDEKAR COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

Full Report

r—Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 60 60 60 60 - -
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 36 36 - - - -

r— Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
No. of

No. of No. of
Sociall students students students No. of
(All Within  Outside Outside Economically Challen ye d receiving receivin receivin students
rograms No. of No. of ota State State Country Backward (SC+ST +%)B C Freeships / Freeshi Sg /| Freeshi Sg / who are not
P 0% all Male Female Students (Including (Including (Including (Including Includin Scholarships Scholars[k)li S Scholars[k)li S receiving
Students Students male& male& male & male & g from the P P any
years) male & from from the L
female) female) female) female) State and N . Freeships /
female) Institution Private .
Central . Scholarships
Funds Bodies
Government
UG [4
Years 45 199 244 241 3 0 60 88 76 0 5 67
Program(s)]
PG [2
Years 11 47 58 53 5 0 8 7 7 0 1 7
Program(s)]
r—Placement & Higher Studies
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academi No. of first year  No. of first year Academi No. of students Academi No. gf Sttl,ldel,lts No. of Median salary of No. of students
c; eMIC ctudents intake students admitted c; emiC »dmitted through c; emic  gradua 1ng lln ted students placed graduates  selected for
ear in the year in the year ear Lateral entry ear mlmmultxilnslelpu ate placed (Amountin Rs.) Higher Studies
180000 (one lakh
(2011-12) 60 63 (2012-13) 1 (2014-15) 57 22 cighty thousand) 31
180000 (one lakh
(2012-13) 60 63 (2013-14) 1 (2015-16) 64 22 cighty thousand) 41
180000 (one lakh
(2013-14) 60 57 (2014-15) 4 (2016-17) 58 18 cighty thousand ) 36

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

No. of first year No. of first year No. of students graduating No.of  Median salary of placed No. of students

Academic students intake in the students admitted in Academic in minimum stipulated students  graduates (Amountin  selected for Higher
Year Year . .
year the year time placed Rs.) Studies

216000 (two lakhs sixteen

(2013-14) 18 18 (2014-15) 18 16 thousand ) 1

(2014-15) 36 31 (2015-16) 31 28 240000 (two lakhs forty
thousand )

(2015-16) 36 28 (2016-17) 28 23 240000 (two lakhs forty
thousand )

—Ph.D Student Details



http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/NIRFIndia/Home
http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/DCS/Home

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

Total Students
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Full Time 0 0 0
Part Time 0 0 0

r—Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 509129 (Five lakh nine thousand 806606 (Eight lakhs six thousand 1050937 (Ten lakhs fifty thousand

one hundred and twenty nine) six hundred and six) nine hundred and thirty seven)
. . 223255 (Two lakhs twenty three 1112107 (Eleven lakhs twelve 2120583 (Twenty one lakhs Fwenty
New Equipment for Laboratories thousand two hundred and fifty thousand five hundred and eighty
thousand one hundred and seven)
five) three)
Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)
. 289610 (Two lakhs eighty nine 420000 (Four lakh twenty
Studios 0 (Zero) thousand six hundred and ten) thousand)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

(excluding expenditure on Land and Building)
Annual Operational Expenditure
15928068 (One crore fifty nine 13550131 (One crore thirty five 11846029 (One crore eighteen

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) lakhs twenty eight thousand sixty  lakhs fifty thousand one hundred  lakhs forty six thousand and twenty
eight) and thirty one) nine)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or 9610489 (Ninety six lakhs ten 7292515 (Seventy two lakhs ninty 24418458 (Two crore forty four
consumables, other running expenditures etc. thousand four hundred and eighty  two thousand five hundred and lakhs eighteen thousand four
(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services) nine) fifteen) hundred and fifty eight)
_ 141327 (One lakh forty one 39710 (Thirty nine thousand seven 38930 (Thirty eight thousand nine
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops thousand three hundred and twenty .
seven) hundred and ten) hundred and thirty)

r— Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Enter Amount in Words Zero  Zero  Zero

r—Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0
Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero  Zero  Zero

r— Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0
Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero  Zero  Zero

r—PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, in some of the

buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for Yes, in some of the
handicapped students? buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, in all the buildings

r—Faculty Details

Experience (In Is Associated  Currently working with Joining Leaving Association

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Months) Last Year mstitution? Date Dato ype
Mamle Desai Shivlingrao 22-08-
Nagabhushan 55 Professor Male Ph.D 299 Yes Yes 11 Regular
2 Amrita Kadam g5 Assistant g leM. Pharm 24 Yes Yes 07-02- Adhoc/

Professor 2017 Contractual




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Arti Pednekar
Bhilegaonkar Shilpa
Biradar Bheemangouda

Bobde Suwarna

Chandavarkar Sachin
Kishor

Deshpande Mangirish
Dighe Pearl

Gajare Pankaj

Godbole Ajeet Madhukar
Keny Swati

Naik Soniya Laxmikant
Nazareth Celina

Pai Angle Gauri Vinayak
Sawaikar Leena
Shingade Sunil

Sinai Priolkar Divya Rauji

Sneha Dessai

Somanche Sandesh Narayan

Tina Oommen

Vernekar Saumya

25

37

31

36

34

36

31

42

55

34

27

43

29

4

40

28

27

31

25

26

Assistant

Professor
Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor
Assistant
Professor
Assistant
Professor
Assistant
Professor
Assistant
Professor
Assistant
Professor
Assistant
Professor
Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
Assistant
Professor
Assistant
Professor

Female M. Pharm

Female Ph.D

Male M. Pharm

Female M. Pharm

Male Ph.D

Male M. Pharm

Female M. Pharm

Male M. Pharm

Male Ph.D

Female M. Pharm

Female M. Pharm

Female Ph.D

Female M. Pharm

Female M. Pharm

Male Ph.D

Female M. Pharm

Female M.E.

Male M. Pharm

Female M.Sc.

Female M. Pharm

28

147

56

134

93

92

83

98

260

122

38

147

50

116

156

37

46

38

31

02-01-
2016
03-08-
2010
16-01-
2013
06-08-
2007
01-01-
2010
13-07-
2010
15-09-
2010
20-04-
2010
06-11-
2014
14-07-
2008
07-07-
2014
08-07-
2008
22-07-
2013
16-07-
2007
01-07-
2010
26-08-
2014
22-07-
2017

09-11-
2015
26-07-
2014
17-08-
2015

17-09-
2016

01-06-
2017

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Back to Top



http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData#top

	Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY
	Full Report
	UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
	PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
	Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).
	No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)


