

Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Go Back Institute ID: IR-1-P-P-C-35083

Institute Name: PONDA EDUCATION SOCIETYS RAJARAM AND TARABAI BANDEKAR COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

 Academic Year
 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12

 UG [4 Years Program(s)] 60
 60
 60
 60
 -- -- --

 PG [2 Years Program(s)] 36
 36
 -- -- -- -- --

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Country	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Challenged	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarships
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	45	199	244	241	3	0	60	88	76	0	5	67
PG [2 Years Program(s)]		47	58	53	5	0	8	7	7	0	1	7

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year students intake in the year		Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2011-12) 60	63	(2012-13)	1	(2014-15)	57	22	180000 (one lakh eighty thousand)	31
(2012-13) 60	63	(2013-14)	1	(2015-16)	64	22	180000 (one lakh eighty thousand)	41
(2013-14) 60	57	(2014-15)	4	(2016-17)	58	18	180000 (one lakh eighty thousand)	36

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14) 18	18	(2014-15)	18	16	216000 (two lakhs sixteen thousand)	1
(2014-15) 36	31	(2015-16)	31	28	240000 (two lakhs forty thousand)	0
(2015-16) 36	28	(2016-17)	28	23	240000 (two lakhs forty thousand)	0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

Total Students

Full Time 0 Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

Full Time 0 0 0 Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital	& Operational expenditure for previous	ous 3 years	
Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activiti	es and Resources (excluding expen	diture on buildings)	
Library	509129 (Five lakh nine thousand one hundred and twenty nine)	806606 (Eight lakhs six thousand six hundred and six)	1050937 (Ten lakhs fifty thousand nine hundred and thirty seven)
New Equipment for Laboratories	223255 (Two lakhs twenty three thousand two hundred and fifty five)	1112107 (Eleven lakhs twelve thousand one hundred and seven)	2120583 (Twenty one lakhs twenty thousand five hundred and eighty three)
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Studios	0 (Zero)	289610 (Two lakhs eighty nine thousand six hundred and ten)	420000 (Four lakh twenty thousand)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	15928068 (One crore fifty nine lakhs twenty eight thousand sixty eight)	13550131 (One crore thirty five lakhs fifty thousand one hundred and thirty one)	11846029 (One crore eighteen lakhs forty six thousand and twenty nine)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services	9610489 (Ninety six lakhs ten thousand four hundred and eighty nine)	7292515 (Seventy two lakhs ninty two thousand five hundred and fifteen)	24418458 (Two crore forty four lakhs eighteen thousand four hundred and fifty eight)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	141327 (One lakh forty one thousand three hundred and twenty seven)	39710 (Thirty nine thousand seven hundred and ten)	38930 (Thirty eight thousand nine hundred and thirty)

Laming From Fatchts(IFK)	
Financial Year	201
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0

2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0 Enter Amount in Words Zero Zero Zero

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

 $1.\ Do\ your\ institution\ buildings\ have\ Lifts/Ramps?$

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, in some of the buildings

Yes, in some of the buildings

Yes, in all the buildings

Faculty Details

l		•										
	Srno	Name	Age	e Designation	Gender Qu	панисанов	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
	1	Mamle Desai Shivlingrao Nagabhushan	55	Professor	Male Ph	n.D	299	Yes	Yes	22-08- 2011		Regular
	2	Amrita Kadam	25	Assistant Professor	Female M.	. Pharm	24	Yes	Yes	07-02- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual

3	Arti Pednekar	25	Assistant Professor	Female M. Pharm	28	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2016		Regular
4	Bhilegaonkar Shilpa	37	Assistant Professor	Female Ph.D	147	Yes	Yes	03-08- 2010		Regular
5	Biradar Bheemangouda	31	Assistant Professor	Male M. Pharm	56	Yes	Yes	16-01- 2013		Regular
6	Bobde Suwarna	36	Assistant Professor	Female M. Pharm	134	Yes	Yes	06-08- 2007		Regular
7	Chandavarkar Sachin Kishor	34	Assistant Professor	Male Ph.D	93	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2010		Regular
8	Deshpande Mangirish	36	Assistant Professor	Male M. Pharm	92	Yes	Yes	13-07- 2010		Regular
9	Dighe Pearl	31	Assistant Professor	Female M. Pharm	83	Yes	Yes	15-09- 2010		Regular
10	Gajare Pankaj	42	Assistant Professor	Male M. Pharm	98	Yes	Yes	20-04- 2010		Regular
11	Godbole Ajeet Madhukar	55	Professor	Male Ph.D	260	Yes	Yes	06-11- 2014		Regular
12	Keny Swati	34	Assistant Professor	Female M. Pharm	122	Yes	Yes	14-07- 2008		Regular
13	Naik Soniya Laxmikant	27	Assistant Professor	Female M. Pharm	38	Yes	Yes	07-07- 2014		Regular
14	Nazareth Celina	43	Assistant Professor	Female Ph.D	147	Yes	Yes	08-07- 2008		Regular
15	Pai Angle Gauri Vinayak	29	Assistant Professor	Female M. Pharm	50	Yes	Yes	22-07- 2013		Regular
16	Sawaikar Leena	42	Assistant Professor	Female M. Pharm	116	Yes	Yes	16-07- 2007		Regular
17	Shingade Sunil	40	Assistant Professor	Male Ph.D	156	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2010		Regular
18	Sinai Priolkar Divya Rauji	28	Assistant Professor	Female M. Pharm	37	Yes	No	26-08- 2014	17-09- 2016	Regular
19	Sneha Dessai	27	Assistant Professor	Female M.E.	5	No	Yes	22-07- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
20	Somanche Sandesh Narayan	31	Assistant Professor	Male M. Pharm	46	Yes	Yes	09-11- 2015		Regular
21	Tina Oommen	25	Assistant Professor	Female M.Sc.	38	Yes	No	26-07- 2014	01-06- 2017	Regular
22	Vernekar Saumya	26	Assistant Professor	Female M. Pharm	31	Yes	Yes	17-08- 2015		Regular

Back to Top